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PLANNING BOARD REVIEW SET
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

REFERENCE
14-139

Minimum lot size: 2,000 sf 25 Monument lot size: 9,989 sf

Minimum dwelling unit: 725 sf Proposed: Four Units: 1,950 sf each, One Unit 3,670

Street Frontage: 20 ft 25 Monument lot size: 67 ft

Minimum front yard setback: 5 ft Proposed front yard setback: varies with min. 15'-8" to bay

Minimum rear yard setback: 10 ft Proposed rear yard setback: 15'-2" ft

Minimum side yard setback: 5 ft Proposed side yard setback: South 10 ft, North 6.5 ft

Landscaped open space: 20% Proposed open space: 43%

Maximum lot coverage: 60% Proposed lot coverage: 56.5%

Maximum height: 45’ Proposed height: 43’-6”

Structure Setbacks
Portions of a structure above 35 ft shall be no closer than 10 ft from the side 
property line and no closer than 15 ft from the rear property line when such 
property line abuts a residential zone. 

Definitions

14-430

Parking
No spaces required for first three 
(3) dwelling units, two parking 
spaces required

Parking for 7 or 8 cars provided depending on Handicap Parking need
Section 20:  
14-332.1 
ex.(k).4
14-332.3

Off-street parking for bicycles 
required Parking of bicycles provided

SQUARE FOOTAGE: TOTAL BUILDING: 20,122 SF 
BASEMENT: 1,128 SF: STORAGE, ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM

1ST FLOOR: 4,764 SF: PARKING, LOBBY, UTILITY ROOMS

2ND FLOOR: 4,744 SF: TWO DWELLING UNITS

3RD FLOOR: 4,744 SF: TWO DWELLING UNITS
4TH FLOOR: 4,266 SF: ONE DWELLING UNIT

ROOF: 840 SF ROOF DECK, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, ELEVATOR PENTHOUSE

WATER MAINS: Monument Street, 25 feet from property line to the north

SITE ACCESS: Monument Street

REFERENCE

IBC: R-2 (APT FLOORS 2-4) Residential Group R-2 310.4
IBC: S2 (PARKING - FLOOR 1) Low Hazard Storage 311.3

IBC  Type VA  R-2: Type VA: allowable number of stories above ground: 4 with automatic 
sprinkler system installed in accordance with 903.3.1.1 or 903.3.1.2 for S13R

Table 504.4

R-2, Type VA Construction Allowable area for single occupancy, multi-story building: [12,000+(7000x0)]x4= 
48,000

506.2.3 & 
Table 506.2

One hour separation is required between R-2 and S-2 occupanies as an accessory 
occupancy Table 508.4

420
Separation Walls Walls separating dwelling units shall be constructed as Fire Partitions in 

accordance with Section 708 420.2

Horizontial Separation Floor assemblies separating dwelling units shall be constructed as Horizontial 
Assemblies in accordance with Section 711 420.3

Automatic Sprinkler Systems Group R occupancies shall be equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler 
system in accordance with Section 903.2.8

420.5

Fire Alarm Systems Fire alarm systems shall be provided in R-2 in accordance with Section 907.2.8 420.6

Smoke Alarm System Single or multiple station smoke alarms shall be provided in R-2 in accordance with 
Section 907.2.11

420.6

Structual Frame: 1 hour Table 601
Bearing Walls (exterior & interior): 1 hour Table 601
Nonbearing walls and partitions: Exterior: 5<X<10:  1 hour Table 602
Nonbearing walls and partitions: Exterior: 10<X<30:  1 hour Table 602
Nonbearing walls and partitions: Interior: 0 hours Table 601

Table 601
Table 601

Dimensional requirements

BUILDING AREA:

CONSTRUCTION TYPES:

Roof construction & secondary members: 1 hour

RELEVANT CODES

R6 Multifamily dwellings

Subdivision shall also include the division of a new structures on a tract or parcel of land into three (3) or more dwelling 
units

Height Limits

Roof structure. Roof structures for the housing of elevators, stairways, tanks, fans, or other building operating 
equipment not intended for human occupancy, skylights, steeples, roof signs, flag poles, chimneys, smokestacks, radio 
or television masts, water tanks may be erected above the height of limitation herein prescribed for buildings. 

Uses requiring off-street bicycle parking

PORTLAND ZONING CODE

BUILDING INFORMATION

R-2 SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS:

Floor construction & secondary members: 1 hour

INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE - 2015 (MUBEC)

FIRE RESISTANT RATINGS Type VA Construction:

USE & OCCUPANCY:

Table 1020.1 
& 708.1.3
Table 716.5
716.5.3.1
713.4

Shaft enclosures shall be constructed as fire barriers in accordance with 707 713.5

901.6.1

NFPA 13R Sprinkler System Group R occupancies up to and including 4 stories and less than 60' in height and 
protection to include exterior balconies 903.3.1.2

903.4

905.3.1.1 & 
905.4
906.1.1
907.2.9.1.1
907.2.9.2

Visual alarm notification: provide dwelling units in R-2 the capacity to support visible alarm appliances 907.5.2.3.3
provide in all public use and common use areas 907.5.2.3.1

907.2.9.2
 

Second & Third Floors Proposed Units: 1,950 sf each / 200 = 9.75 people per unit, 19.5 per floor Table 1004.1.2

Fourth Floor 3,670 sf / 200 = 18.35 people occupancy
Roof Deck area 840 sf / 200 = 4.2 people occupancy

First Floor 4,611 sf / 200 = 23 people

Spaces with One Exit or Exit 
Access

R-2, maximum load of 10 people, maximum common path of egress travel: 125 
feet with sprinkler system Table 1006.2.1

Stories with One Exit or Access to 
One Exit for R-2 Occupancies 

Basement, first, second, or third story above grade plane, maximum of 4 dwelling 
units per floor, maximum common path of egress travel distance: 125 feet

Table 
1006.3.2(1)

Single Exits Rooms, areas, and spaces complying with Section 1006.2.1 with exits that 
discharge directly to the exterior at the level of exit discharge, are permitted to 
have one exit or access to a single exit

1006.3.2

Two Exits Fourth Story above grade plane and higher require 2 exits Table 
1006.3.2(1)

Minimum Stair Width 44" except stairways serving an occupant load of less than 50 shall have a width of 
not less than 36".

1011.2 + 
1011.2.1

Exit Discharge to a public way 
through an Egress Court

minimum width of 44" required width, 7 feet required height, where less than 10 
feet in width the egress court walls shall have no less than 1-hour fire-resistance- 1028.4

1009
1009.4

Areas of Refuge not required in buildings equipped throughout with an automatic 
sprinkler system 1009.4 ex. 2

1009.8

6.1.8.1.5
Storage Enclosed Garage: Ordinary hazard 6.1.13.1 + 

6.2.2.3
Table 
6.1.14.4.1.b
30.1.2.3

NFPA type V 111 
Table 
A.8.2.1.2

Exterior Bearing Walls 1 hour

Interior Bearing Walls 1 hour
Columns 1 hour
Foor-Ceiling Assemblies 1 hour

Roof - Ceiling Assemblies 1 hour

Interior Nonbearing Walls 0 hours

Exterior Nonbearing Walls 0 hours

Apartment Building No Special Requirements 30.1.6
Storage Occupancy No Special Requirements 42.1.6

STAIRS:

7.2.2.2.1.2(A)

Secondary Stair Occupant load = 23   (Fourth Floor and Roof only)

7.2.2.2.1.2(B)

Main Stair Occupant load = 62

Max height of risers 7” Table 
7.2.2.2.1.1(a)

Min height of risers 4”
Min tread depth 11”

Corridor doors: .33 hour in 1- hour wall

Shaft enclosures: fire-resistant rating of not less than 2 hours where connecting 4 stories or more. 

FIRE PROTECTION:

MEANS OF EGRESS:

USE & OCCUPANCY:

CONSTRUCTION TYPES:

FIRE RESISTANT RATINGS Type V 111 Construction:

Where total occupant load of all stories served by the stair is greater than 50 and less than 2000, minimum width is 
44" (with projections no more than 4-1/2 inches at or below handrail height on each side.

Separation between occupanicies is 2 hours ( reduced to 1 hour because sprinklered & supervised

Where total occupant load of all stories served by the stair is fewer than 50, minimum width is 36" (with projections 
no more than 4-1/2 inches at or below handrail height on each side.

MINIMUM CONSTRUCTION 
REQUIREMENTS:

Accessible means of egress required
Elevator as part of an accessible means of egress

Residential above Storage permitted where sprinklered

Two way communication system required at each elevator landing

ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS:

Manual fire alarm system is required 
Portable fire extinguishers required

Fire alarm and smoke alarms systems required in Group R-2

Automatic Sprinkler Supevisory Service

Fire alarm control unit supervision

FIRE PARTITONS:
Corridor fire partitions (non-bearing): 1/2 hour

Fire department connections required ( as directed by local fire dept.)

Corridor doors to have smoke control

Class 1 standpipe in stairwells

R-2 OCCUPANT LOAD (RESIDENTIAL)

New Apartment Building

S-2 OCCUPANT LOAD ( PARKING)

NFPA 101 - 2009

Single and multi- station smoke alarms required

Min. headroom 6’-8”
Max. height between landings 12'

7.2.2.3.2.3

Handrails 7.2.2.4.4.1
7.2.2.4.4.5
7.2.2.5.4

7.2.12.1.1
1. Each elevator landing provided with two-way communicating system to fire 
command center or central control point
2. Directions for use of Two-way Communication System

3. Two-way Communication System includes both audible and visible signals
30.2.4.4

Trash Room & Storage Rooms 
Outside of Dwelling Units 1 Hour  and sprinklered Table 30.3.2.1

Corridor Walls 1/2 Hour (sprinklered) 30.3.6.1.2

Corridor Doors 20 min. rated ( .33 hours), Self- closing and self latching 30.3.6.2.1 + 
30.3.6.2.3

Dwelling Unit Demising Walls 1/2 hour (sprinklered) 30.3.7.2

Not less than 34" and not greater 38" above the tread
Provide min. 2 1/4" min. clearance between rail & wall.

Stairway signage shall comply with 7.2.2.5.4.1 parts A thru M

Consisting of a story protected by supervised automatic sprinkler system shall have:

SINGLE MEANS OF EGRESS ALLOWED:
A single exit shall be permitted in buildings where the total number of stories does not exceed four, provided all of the 
following conditions are met:

FIRE PARTITONS:

AREA OF REFUGE:

6. All openings between exit stariway and building have self-closing doors and min. 1 hour fire rating.

7. All corridors serving as access to exits have min. 1 hour fire rating.

8. Horizontal & vertical separation having a min. 1/2 hour fire rating is provided between dwelling units

1. Fewer than four dwellings units per story

2. Building has approved supevised sprinkler system

3. Exit stairway does not serve more than one-half story below the level of exit discharge.

4. Travel distance from entrance door of any dwelling unit to an exit does not exceed 35 feet.

5. Exit stairway is completely enclosed and has a min. 1 hour fire rating

Landings shall have a dimension, measured in the direction of travel, that is not less than the width of the stair.

N

SITE

MONUMENT PARTNERS, LLC
25 MONUMENT STREET, PORTLAND, ME

VICINITY MAP
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NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
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DESCRIPTION
The decorative metal grid on this indoor/outdoor fixture
provides a delicate balance of light and shadow.
Includes (1) replaceable 9.6 watt 2700K LED
module.ADA compliant. 120v.

WEIGHT
4.52lb / 2.05kg ±

bronze silver

 

ORDERING INFORMATION

type

LW  LED 

model

639

finish

BZ  bronze 
SI  silver 

lamp

LED  LED Module 9.6w 120v 

wet location

W  wet location

FIXTURE TYPE: ________________________________________________

JOB NAME: ________________________________________________

7400 Linder Avenue
Skokie, Illinois 60077

T 847.626.6300
F 847.626.6350

www.lbllighting.com

outdoor

Specification Sheet / Wall Mount / L36

All technical information in this document is subject to change. Copyright © MP Lighting. 11-2017www.mplighting.com    t 1.877.708.1184   f 604.708.1185

Code Wattage Color Finish

L36 - W30 -

3 = 3W

6 = 6W

MA =  matte clear anodized

BK = black powder coating

BZ = bronze anodized

SWC = sky white antimicrobial

CCA = crystal clear antimicrobial

*Antimicrobial finishes used as 
nightlight
*Minimum order required for 
antimicrobial finish

W30S = 3000K, 80+CRI

Type:

Project:

 

Modified:

 

Quantity:

Notes:  

Order Guide 

Example: L36-3-W30S-MA

L36
Application Exterior/interior wall, stair and walkway.

Recommended Projects - Commercial, Institutional, Retail, 

Clinic, Hospitality, Religious, Educational, Architecture

IP 66

Mounting Mounts to horizontal orientated single gang box only. 

Box opening must be 2 3/8” wide by 2” tall minimum. 

Suggested boxes include Scepter F.D. Blank and Iberville 

BC1110 (Junction box not included).

Electrical Integral Non Dimmable Driver 120V - 3W (350mA) and or 

120V - 6W (700mA)

*Consult Factory for Integral Driver 120V / 277V – 6W 

option with Phase Dimmer and or 0-10V

*For other inquires please consult factory for remote driver 
options

Power 
Consumption

4.0 Watt (at 350 mA, 3.0 Watt)

8.0 Watt (at 700mA, 6.0 Watt)

Light Output 3.0 Watt, 13lm

6.0 Watt, 28lm

*For photometric data, see page 02

Warranty 5 years limited warranty

Estimated useful life of LED is 50,000 hours.

Material Anodized aluminum and polycarbonate lens. RoHS 

compliant.

Weight 1.4lbs (0.636kg).

Approval

 

DISCLAIMER Malfunction and damage to product due to improper dimming 

system installation or misuse will not be covered under 

warranty. Only DC Drivers are recommended for dimming 

systems. Consult MP Lighting for recommended drivers.

*MP Lighting reserves the right, at its sole discretion, at any 

time and without notice, to make design changes to any of our 

products.

*Available 
120V, other 
voltage options 
available, 
please consult 
factory

Specification Sheet / Wall Mount / L36

All technical information in this document is subject to change. Copyright © MP Lighting. www.mplighting.com    t 1.877.708.1184   f 604.708.1185 11-2017

PHOTOMETRIC DATA:

3.0W, 3000K 6.0W, 3000K

Lumen: 13lm Lumen: 28lm

Polar Candela Distribution Polar Candela DistributionIlluminance at a Distance Illuminance at a Distance

approx. 

10 cd

max.

-0° 

-90°

0°

180°
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Mount height: 1 ft   Total LLF: 1
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Isofootcandle PlotPolar Candela DistributionL36
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Dimension:

3/8”
10mm

5/8”
16mm

1-7/8”
48mm

1/4”
6mm

45°

3-1/4”

2-3/8”
60mm

3-1/4”
83mm

83mm

4-3/4”
121mm

Wafer LED Recessed Downlight 

WF6
6" LED Module

IC/Non-IC
New Construction/Remodel

Specifications

Aperture: 4.9 (12.4) 
Ceiling opening: 6 (15.2)
Overlap trim: 6.7 (17)
Height: 1.1 (2.8) 

All dimensions are inches (centimeters) unless otherwise indicated.

FEATURES & SPECIFICATIONS
INTENDED USE — The 6" Wafer-Thin LED recessed downlight with remote driver box combines high 
quality light output and efficiency while eliminating the pot light housing for competitive affordability. This 
innovative wafer-slim Type IC design allows easy installation for new construction or remodel from below 
the ceiling without the requirement of a pot light housing. The LED module maintains at least 70% light 
output for 36,000 hours.  These LED Wafer downlights are intended for closets, attics, hallways, bathrooms, 
kitchens, basements, soffits, entry ways, porches, garages, stairwells, corridors, nursing/retirement homes, 
condos, elevators, apartments, and any other small areas.

CONSTRUCTION — Ideal for shallow ceiling plenum since a pot light housing is NOT required. IC rated driver 
and fixture - approved for direct contact with insulation. Aluminum die cast outer frame. Durable, powder 
coat paint to prevent rust. Round fixture with integral edge-lit LED's. Steel spring clip for easy installation. 
Plenum rated cable connector to connect from module to remote driver box. Isolated driver integrated inside 
steel remote box with four 7/8" knockouts with slots for pryout. Not suitable for pulling wires. 

PATENT PENDING.

INSTALLATION — Ideal for shallow ceiling plenum; no housing required. Steel spring clip for easy 
installation. 6" cut out template is provided to ensure a correct sized hole is cut into ceiling for proper 
installation of the trim. Size of hole should not exceed 6 1/4 inches for this product.  Suitable for installation 
in t-grid and drop ceiling applications.

OPTICS — Wafer-Thin downlight edge-lit LED technology uses light guided plate to distribute light. 
Polycarbonate lens provides even illumination throughout the space. Utilized 3000K and 4000K color 
temperature LEDs. 

ELECTRICAL — Connect directly to 120V power supply via provided UL recognized driver. High efficient 
driver with power factor > 0.9. Ambient operating temperature: -40°F (-40°C) to +104°F (+40°C). Dimming 
down to 10% (See page 2 for recommended dimmers). Standard input wattage is 13W, 79 lumens per watt.  

LISTINGS — CSA certified to US and Canadian safety standards. ENERGY STAR® certified product. Wet 
location. Air Tight certified in accordance with ASTM E283-2004.

WARRANTY — 5-year limited warranty. Complete warranty terms located at:  
www.acuitybrands.com/CustomerResources/Terms_and_conditions.aspx

Note: Actual performance may differ as a result of end-user environment and application.  
All values are design or typical values, measured under laboratory conditions at 25 °C. 
Specifications subject to change without notice. 

DOWNLIGHTING WF6

D
IM

MABLE

WF6

Series Lamp CCT/CRI/W/Lumens1 Finish

WF6 6" wafer-thin LED downlight LED LED

LL LED Low Lumen LED

30K 3000K/80CRI/13W/1020L
40K 4000K/80CRI/13.6W/1200L

27K 2700K/80CRI/12.7W/780L
30K 3000K/80CRI/12.6W/865L
40K 4000K/80CRI/12.9W/944L

MW Matte white
MB Matte black
BN Brushed nickel
ORB Oil-rubbed bronze

ORDERING INFORMATION For shortest lead times, configure product using standard options (shown in bold). Example:  WF6 LED 30K MW

Catalog  
Number

Notes

Type

 4.9"
(12.4)

 5.9"
(12.4)

 6.7"
(17.0)

 1.1"
(2.8)

Accessories: Order as separate catalog number.

WF6 PAN R12 6" new construction pan, retail pack of 12
WFJB R4 Remodel joist bar, retail pack of 4
WFEXC6 U 6' FT4 cable
WFEXC10 U 10' FT4 cable
WFEXC20 U 20' FT4 cable

Matte black Brushed nickel Oil-rubbed bronze

Notes 

1 Total system 
delivered lumens.

WF6_Pan Joist Extension Cable

SCALE: 1/8"   =    1'-0"

2 SITE LIGHTING PLAN
A.3

EXTERIOR LIGHT SCONCE TYPE A: 639 BZ LED W

WALKWAY LIGHT TYPE B: L36-6-W0-SWC EXTERIOR RECESSED LED TYPE C

EXTERIOR LIGHTING
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TRASH/
RECYCLING

ELEVATORLOBBY

STAIR 1

UTILITY

H.C.
PARKING

SPACE

STAIR 2
NEW
GRADE TO
SLOPE
AWAY FROM
BUILDING

EXIT ACCESS TO
EXTERIOR

5,686 sq ft IMPERVIOUS AREA

3
C.4

21'-81/2"

NEW CURB CUT

NEW BRICK SIDEWALK FOR
LENGTH OF PROPERTY

MAX. OF 2% CROSS SLOPE
ALLOWED

6" GATE VALVE
LOCATED 6" FROM
PROPERTY LINE IN

PUBLIC ROW

2" CURB STOP
LOCATED 6" FROM
PROPERTY LINE IN

PUBLIC ROW

RETIRE EXISTING 1.5"
SERVICE AS PART OF

PROJECT. MUST BE RETIRED
PRIOR TO NEW SERVICE

ACTIVATION

6" X 6" TAPPING
SLEEVE AND
GATE VALVE

2" TAPPING SADDLE

 SNOW STORAGE
AREA

EXISTING FIRE
HYDRANT
(LESS THAN
500' FROM
BLDG)

CONTINUE EXISTING
GRANITE CURB,

REPLACE AS NEEDED

EXISTING
BRICK

SIDEWALK

EXISTING
BRICK
SIDEWALK

NEW 4" SEWER LINE
AND 8" STORMWATER
LINE

142

TIP DOWN @ GRANITE
CURB EACH SIDE

24"

6" 12"

12
"

30
" M
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36
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6"

MIN. MIN.

MIN.

NTS
TYPICAL UNDERGROUND WIRE TRENCH SECTION

PLASTIC 'ELECTRIC' MARKER TAPE
PLACED APPROX. 12" BELOW
FINISH GRADE

4" LOAM & SEED
(OR PARING SECTION)

CLEAN BACKFILL CONTAINING NO ROCKS LARGER THAN
4 INCHES IN DIAMETER

PRIMARY, SECONDARY, OR SERVICE CABLE,
OR CABLE TV IN 1/2" DIA. CONDUIT.

COMMUNICATION CABLE

SOIL BEDDING CONTAINING NO ROCKS

36"

6"
12

"
VA

R
IE

S
P

IP
E

PLASTIC 'ELECTRIC' MARKER TAPE
PLACED APPROX. 12" BELOW
FINISH GRADE

NTS

TYPICAL UNDERGROUND PIPE TRENCH SECTION

MIN.

DI
A.

C PIPE AND TRENCHL

11/2" HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT GRADING "C"

2" HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT GRADING "B"

3" AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - CRUSHED, TYPE "A"
18" AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL, TYPE "D"

CLEAN BACKFILL CONTAINING NO
ROCKS LARGER THAN
4 INCHES IN DIAMETER

COMPACTED BACKFILL,
FLEXIBLE PIPE: 3/4"
CRUSHED STONE, 12"
ABOVE TOP OF PIPE, NO
SAND ALLOWED.
RIGID PIPE: SAND 12"
ABOVE TOP OF PIPE

PIPE SIZE, SEE SITE PLAN

3/4" CRUSHED STONE FOR PIPE BEDDING

2" CRUSHED STONE IF OVER
EXCAVATION OCCURS

NOTE:
 ANY ALTERNATE TRENCHING OR PAYMENT METHODS
 SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE CITY.

5'
-6

" M
IN

.

11/2" HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT GRADING "C"

2" HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT GRADING "B"

3" AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - CRUSHED, TYPE "A"
18" AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL, TYPE "D"

PIPE SIZE, SEE SITE PLAN

3/4" CRUSHED STONE FOR PIPE BEDDING

NTS

TYPICAL SERVICE CONNECTION

SEE TYPICAL ROAD SECTION
WATER SHUTOFF

EXTENSION TYPE
CURB BOX

INSTALL
A GOOSE
NECK LOOP

MUELLER (BRASS)
CURB STOP OR
EQUAL

4"x8"x16" CONCRETE
CAP BLOCK ON
UNDISTURBED GROUND

TYPE 'K'
COPPER
SERVICE

WATER
MAIN

BRASS CORPORATION
STOP OR EQUAL.
TAP AT 9 OR 3
0'CLOCK

NEW WATER MAIN

SEE ROAD SECTION
  FOR DETAILS

SERVICE CONNECTION NOTES:

1. TEFLON THREADED SEALANT TAPE WILL BE USED ON
  ALL CORPORATION STOPS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. A. SPIRAL WRAP COMPLETELY
COVERING THE THREAD
        AREA WITH TWO WRAPS. B. PIPE DOPE OR OTHER LIQUID THREAD SEALANTS    ARE
NOT ACCEPTABLE.
2. LEAVE UP TO THREE THREADS SHOWING OUTSIDE OF
   PIPE. A TORQUE OF 35 POUNDS IS RECOMMENDED.

GENERAL NOTES
1. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM ALL PIPE SIZES WITH THE CITY WATER DISTRICT.
2. WORK AND MATERIALS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY WATER DISTRICT STANDARDS.
3. CONTRACTOR SHALL STUB NEW SERVICES AT THE EDGE OF THE R.O.W. IN
   THE MIDDLE OF EACH LOT, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE PLAN/PROFILES.
4. FINAL LOCATION OF ALL BLOW OFF VALVES, SHUT OFF VALVES, STREET BOXES AND HYDRANT
   VALVES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY WATER DISTRICT.

8 1/2"

8"

45° ELBOW

PIPE RISER,
LENGTH VARIES

45° WYE

FLOW

THREADED PVC PLUG WITH FEMALE
ADAPTER

FINISH
GRADE

CONCRETE BASE

CAST IRON FRAME AND
COVER, ETHRIDGE
FOUNDARY (OR APPROVED
EQUAL)

NTS
SEWER CLEANOUT SECTION DETAIL

6'-0"

REDUCER

NEW 45° ELBOW

PROPOSED
STORM PIPE

NEW WYE

NTS
SEWER CONNECTION DETAILS

NEW PLASTIC PIPE NEW PLASTIC PIPE

METHOD 3 -  NEW PIPE INTO EXISTING STRUCTURE

NOTE:
REMOVE WATERPROOFING FROM
STRUCTURE
BEFORE APPLYING MORTAR.
WATERPROOF AGAIN AFTER MORTAR
HAS SET.

SOLID REPAIR
COUPLING

EXIST. MANHOLE OR
CATCH BASIN WALL

EXISTING PIPE

TIE BAND

PRECAST RUBBER BOOT

METHOD 1 - EXISTING OR NEW PIPE INTO NEW STRUCTURE

NOTE:
NEW SEWER PIPE MUST BE PRESSURE TESTED AFTER INSTALLATION IS COMPLETE. SEWER DISTRICT STAFF MUST BE PRESENT DURING TESTING AND MUST INSPECT ALL STRUCTURES AND PIPING BEFORE THEY ARE BACK FILLED.

METHOD 2 - NEW CONSTRUCTION

PRECAST RUBBER BOOT
EXIST. MANHOLE OR
CATCH BASIN WALL

NOTE:
REMOVE WATERPROOFING FROM
STRUCTURE BEFORE APPLYING MORTAR.
WATERPROOF AGAIN AFTER MORTAR HAS
SET. NEW HOLES MUST BE CORE DRILLED
INTO MANHOLE. NO JACK HAMMERING OR
SAW CUTTING IS ALLOWED TO CONNECT THE
PIPE.

NOTE:
EXISTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN SHALL BE CORE DRILLED FOR
PIPE INSTALLATION. IF PIPE DIAMETER IS SO LARGE THAT CORE
DRILLING IS PROHIBITED, THE CONTRACTOR MAY USE ANY
COMBINATION OF JACK HAMMERING AND SAW CUTTING THE
STRUCTURE TO CREATE PIPE OPENING.
THE NEW OPENING MUST THEN BE SEALED AND WATERTIGHT BOTH
INSIDE AND OUTSIDE THE STRUCTURE.

EXIST. MANHOLE OR
CATCH BASIN WALL

FERNCO RING

NON SHRINK GROUT AND
No. 1 WIRE CUT BRICKS

PROPOSED SEWER PIPE

TIE BAND

SCALE: 1/8"   =    1'-0"

PROPOSED SITE

CIVIL DETAILS OF
SEWER, WATER, &
TRENCHES
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GENERAL EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL PRACTICES

1.   EROSION/SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES
THE FOLLOWING EROSION SEDIMENTATION CONTROL DEVICES ARE PROPOSED FOR CONSTRUCTION
ON THIS PROJECT.  INSTALL THESE DEVICES AS INDICATED ON THE PLANS.

1.1  SILT FENCE:  SILT FENCE WILL BE INSTALLED ALONG THE DOWN GRADING EDGES OF DISTURBED
AREAS TO TRAP RUNOFF BORNE SEDIMENTS UNTIL THE SITE IS STABILIZED.  IN AREAS WHERE
STORMWATER  DISCHARGES THE SILT FENCE WILL BE REINFORCED WITH HAY BALES TO HELP MAINTAIN
THE INTEGRITY OF  THE SILT FENCE AND TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL TREATMENT.

1.2  HAY BALES TO BE PLACED IN LOW FLOW DRAINAGE SWALES AND PATHS TO TRAP SEDIMENTS AND
REDUCE RUNOFF VELOCITIES. DO NOT PLACE HAY BALES IN FLOWING WATER OR STREAMS.

1.3  STRAW AND HAY MULCH; USED TO COVER DENUDED AREAS UNTIL PERMANENT SEED OR EROSION
CONTROL MEASURES ARE IN PLACE. MULCH BY ITSELF CAN BE USED ON SLOPES LESS THAN 15% IN
SUMMER AND 8% IN WINTER. ALL OTHER SLOPES MUST BE COVERED WITH JUTE MESH OVER MULCH,
OR CURLEX II OR EXCELSIOR MAY BE USED IN PLACE OF JUTE MESH AND MULCH OVER LOAM AND SEED.

2.   TEMPORARY EROSION/SEDIMENTATION CONTROL MEASURES
PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING TEMPORARY EROSION/SEDIMENTATION CONTROL MEASURES DURING
CONSTRUCTION OF THE DEVELOPMENT:

2.1  SILTATION FENCE ALONG THE DOWNGRADIENT SIDE OF THE PARKING AREAS AND OF ALL FILL
SECTIONS. THE SILTATION FENCE WILL REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL THE SITE IS 85% REVEGETATED.

2.2  HAY BALES PLACED AT KEY LOCATIONS TO SUPPLEMENT THE SILT FENCE.
2.3  PROTECT TEMPORARY STOCKPILES OF STUMPS, GRUBBINGS, OR COMMON EXCAVATION AS FOLLOWS:

A.  SOIL STOCKPILE SIDE SLOPES SHALL NOT EXCEED 2:1.
B.  AVOID PLACING TEMPORARY STOCKPILES IN AREAS WITH SLOPES OVER 10 PERCENT, OR

NEAR DRAINAGE SWALES.  SEE ITEM 3 IN CONSTRUCTION PHASE NOTES BELOW.
C.  STABILIZE STOCKPILES WITHIN 15 DAYS BY TEMPORARILY SEEDING WITH A HYDROSEED

METHOD CONTAINING AN EMULSIFIED MULCH TACKIFIER OR BY COVERING THE STOCKPILE
WITH MULCH.

D.  SURROUND STOCKPILE SOIL WITH SILTATION FENCE AT BASE OF PILE.

2.4  ALL DENUDED AREAS WHICH HAVE BEEN ROUGH GRADED AND ARE NOT LOCATED WITHIN THE BUILDING
PAD, OR PARKING AND DRIVEWAY SUBBASE AREA SHALL RECEIVE MULCH WITHIN 30 DAYS OF INITIAL
DISTURBANCE OF SOIL OR WITHIN 15 DAYS AFTER COMPLETING THE ROUGH GRADING OPERATIONS. IN
THE EVENT THE CONTRACTOR COMPLETES FINAL GRADING AND INSTALLATION OF LOAM AND SOD WITHIN
THE TIME PERIODS PRESENTED ABOVE, INSTALLATION OF MULCH AND NETTING, WHERE APPLICABLE,
IS NOT REQUIRED.

2.5  IF WORK IS CONDUCTED BETWEEN OCTOBER 15 AND APRIL 15, ALL DENUDED AREAS ARE TO BE
COVERED WITH HAY MULCH, APPLIED AT TWICE THE NORMAL APPLICATION RATE, AND ANCHORED WITH
FABRIC NETTING. THE PERIOD BETWEEN FINAL GRADING AND MULCHING SHALL BE REDUCED TO A 15
DAY MAXIMUM.

2.6  TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE REMOVED ONCE THE SITE HAS BEEN
STABILIZED OR IN AREAS WHERE PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL MEASURES HAVE BEEN INSTALLED.

3.   PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL MEASURES
THE FOLLOWING PERMANENT CONTROL MEASURES ARE REQUIRED BY THIS EROSION/SEDIMENTATION
CONTROL PLAN:

3.1  ALL AREAS DISTURBED DURING CONSTRUCTION, BUT NOT SUBJECT TO OTHER RESTORATION
(PAVING, RIPRAP, ETC.), WILL BE LOAMED, LIMED, FERTILIZED AND SEEDED.  NATIVE TOPSOIL
SHALL BE STOCKPILED AND REUSED FOR FINAL RESTORATION WHEN IT IS OF SUFFICIENT QUALITY.

CONSTRUCTION PHASE

THE FOLLOWING GENERAL PRACTICES WILL BE USED TO PREVENT EROSION DURING CONSTRUCTION OF
THIS PROJECT.
1.   ONLY THOSE AREAS UNDER ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION WILL BE CLEARED AND LEFT IN AN UNTREATED

OR UNVEGETATED CONDITION.  IF FINAL GRADING, LOAMING AND SEEDING WILL NOT OCCUR WITHIN
15 DAYS, SEE ITEM NO. 4.

2.   PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION IN A SPECIFIC AREA, SILT FENCING AND/OR HAY BALES
WILL BE INSTALLED AT THE TOE OF SLOPE AND IN AREAS AS LOCATED ON THE PLANS TO PROTECT
AGAINST ANY CONSTRUCTION RELATED EROSION. IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING CONSTRUCTION OF CULVERTS
AND SWALES, RIP RAP APRONS SHALL BE INSTALLED, AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS.

3.   TOPSOIL WILL BE STOCKPILED WHEN NECESSARY IN AREAS WHICH HAVE MINIMUM POTENTIAL FOR
EROSION AND WILL BE KEPT AS FAR AS POSSIBLE FROM THE EXISTING DRAINAGE COURSE.
A.  TREATED WITH ANCHORED MULCH (WITHIN 5 DAYS OF THE LAST DEPOSIT OF STOCKPILED  SOIL).

4.   ALL DISTURBED AREAS EXPECTED TO REMAIN LONGER THAN 30 DAYS SHALL BE EITHER:
A.  TREATED WITH ANCHORED MULCH IMMEDIATELY

5.   ALL GRADING WILL BE HELD TO A MAXIMUM 2:1 SLOPE WHERE PRACTICAL.  ALL SLOPES WILL
BE  STABILIZED WITH PERMANENT SEEDING, OR WITH STONE, WITHIN 5 DAYS AFTER FINAL GRADING
IS COMPLETE.  (SEE POST-CONSTRUCTION REVEGETATION FOR SEEDING SPECIFICATION.)

EROSION CONTROL DURING WINTER CONSTRUCTION
1.   WINTER CONSTRUCTION PERIOD:  NOVEMBER 1 THROUGH APRIL 15.
2.   WINTER EXCAVATION AND EARTHWORK SHALL BE COMPLETED SUCH THAT NO MORE THAN 1 ACRE OF

THE SITE IS WITHOUT STABILIZATION AT ANY ONE TIME.
3.   EXPOSED AREA SHALL BE LIMITED TO THOSE AREAS TO BE MULCHED IN ONE DAY PRIOR TO ANY SNOW

EVENT.  AT THE END OF EACH WORK WEEK NO AREAS MAY BE LEFT UNSTABILIZED OVER THE WEEKEND.
4.   CONTINUATION OF EARTHWORK OPERATIONS ON ADDITIONAL AREAS SHALL NOT BEGIN UNTIL THE

EXPOSED SOIL SURFACE ON THE AREA BEING WORKED HAS BEEN STABILIZED, SUCH THAT NO LARGER
AREA OF THE SITE IS WITHOUT EROSION CONTROL PROTECTION AS LISTED IN ITEM 2 ABOVE.

5.   AN AREA SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO HAVE BEEN STABILIZED WHEN EXPOSED SURFACES HAVE BEEN
EITHER MULCHED WITH STRAW OR HAY AT A RATE OF 150 LB. PER 1000 S.F. (WITH OR WITHOUT
SEEDING) OR DORMANT SEEDED, MULCHED AND ANCHORED SUCH THAT SOIL SURFACE IS NOT VISIBLE
THROUGH THE MULCH. NOTE: AN AREA IS ALSO CONSIDERED STABLE IF SODDED, COVERED WITH
GRAVEL (PARKING LOTS) OR STRUCTURAL SAND.

6.   BETWEEN THE DATES OF OCTOBER 15 AND APRIL 1, LOAM OR SEED WILL NOT BE REQUIRED.
DURING PERIODS OF ABOVE FREEZING TEMPERATURES THE SLOPES SHALL BE FINE GRADED AND EITHER
PROTECTED WITH MULCH OR TEMPORARILY SEEDED AND MULCHED UNTIL SUCH TIME AS THE FINAL
TREATMENT CAN BE APPLIED.  IF THE DATE IS AFTER NOVEMBER 1 AND IF THE EXPOSED AREA HAS
BEEN LOAMED, FINAL GRADED WITH A UNIFORM SURFACE, THEN THE AREA MAY BE DORMANT SEEDED AT
A RATE OF 3 TIMES HIGHER THAN SPECIFIED FOR PERMANENT SEED AND THEN MULCHED. IF
CONSTRUCTION CONTINUES DURING FREEZING WEATHER, ALL EXPOSED AREAS SHALL BE CONTINUOUSLY
GRADED BEFORE FREEZING AND THE SURFACE TEMPORARILY PROTECTED FROM EROSION BY THE APPLICATION
OF MULCH. SLOPES SHALL NOT BE LEFT UNEXPOSED OVER THE WINTER OR ANY OTHER EXTENDED TIME OF
WORK SUSPENSION UNLESS TREATED IN THE ABOVE MANNER.  UNTIL SUCH TIME AS WEATHER CONDITIONS
ALLOW, DITCHES TO BE FINISHED WITH THE PERMANENT SURFACE TREATMENT, EROSION SHALL BE
CONTROLLED BY THE INSTALLATION OF BALES OF HAY, SILT FENCE OR STONE CHECK DAMS IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE STANDARD DETAILS SHOWN ON THE DESIGN DRAWINGS. NOTE: DORMANT SEEDING SHOULD NOT BE
ATTEMPTED UNLESS SOIL TEMPERATURE REMAINS BELOW 50 DEGREES AND DAY TIME TEMPERATURES REMAIN
IN THE 30'S.

7.   MULCH NETTING SHALL BE USED TO ANCHOR MULCH IN ALL DRAINAGE WAYS WITH A SLOPE GREATER
THAN 3% FOR SLOPES EXPOSED TO DIRECT WINDS AND FOR ALL OTHER SLOPES GREATER THAN 8%.
VEGETATED DRAINAGE SWALES SHALL BE LINED WITH EXCELSIOR OR CURLEX.

8.   MULCH NETTING SHALL BE USED TO ANCHOR MULCH IN ALL DRAINAGE WAYS WITH SLOPES GREATER
THAN 15%.  AFTER OCTOBER 1 THE SAME APPLIES FOR ALL SLOPES GREATER THAN 8%.

9.   BETWEEN THE DATES OF OCTOBER 15 TO NOVEMBER 1, WINTER RYE IS RECOMMENDED FOR STABILIZATION.
AFTER NOVEMBER 1, WINTER RYE IS NOT EFFECTIVE.  AROUND NOVEMBER 15 OR LATER, ONCE
TEMPERATURES OF THE AIR AND SOIL PERMIT, DORMANT SEEDING IS EFFECTIVE.

10.  IN THE EVENT OF SNOWFALL (FRESH OR CUMULATIVE) GREATER THAN 1 INCH DURING WINTER
CONSTRUCTION PERIOD ALL SNOW SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE AREAS OF SEEDING AND MULCHING
PRIOR TO PLACEMENT.

POSTS
WOOD

CONTROL FABRIC

GROUND SURFACE

SEDIMENTATION

(TYPICAL)
WOOD POST

FENCE FABRIC

M
IN

.

NOTE:
BOTTOM OF SILT FENCE
MUST BE TOED INTO GROUND

NTS

1.  THIS PLAN HAS BEEN DEVELOPED TO PROVIDE A STRATEGY FOR DEALING WITH SOIL EROSION
AND SEDIMENTATION DURING AND AFTER PROJECT CONSTRUCTION.  THIS PLAN IS
BASED ON THE STANDARD AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR EROSION PREVENTION AS CONTAINED
IN THE MAINE EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL HANDBOOK FOR CONSTRUCTION:  "MAINE
EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL BMPs" PUBLISHED BY THE MAINE DEP, LATEST EDITION.

GENERAL EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL PRACTICES

1.   EROSION/SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES
THE FOLLOWING EROSION SEDIMENTATION CONTROL DEVICES ARE PROPOSED FOR CONSTRUCTION
ON THIS PROJECT.  INSTALL THESE DEVICES AS INDICATED ON THE PLANS.

1.1  SILT FENCE:  SILT FENCE WILL BE INSTALLED ALONG THE DOWN GRADING EDGES OF DISTURBED
AREAS TO TRAP RUNOFF BORNE SEDIMENTS UNTIL THE SITE IS STABILIZED.  IN AREAS WHERE
STORMWATER  DISCHARGES THE SILT FENCE WILL BE REINFORCED WITH HAY BALES TO HELP MAINTAIN
THE INTEGRITY OF  THE SILT FENCE AND TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL TREATMENT.

1.2  HAY BALES TO BE PLACED IN LOW FLOW DRAINAGE SWALES AND PATHS TO TRAP SEDIMENTS AND
REDUCE RUNOFF VELOCITIES. DO NOT PLACE HAY BALES IN FLOWING WATER OR STREAMS.

CONTROL MEASURES ARE IN PLACE. MULCH BY ITSELF CAN BE USED ON SLOPES LESS THAN 15% IN
SUMMER AND 8% IN WINTER. ALL OTHER SLOPES MUST BE COVERED WITH JUTE MESH OVER MULCH,
OR CURLEX II OR EXCELSIOR MAY BE USED IN PLACE OF JUTE MESH AND MULCH OVER LOAM AND SEED.

2.   TEMPORARY EROSION/SEDIMENTATION CONTROL MEASURES
PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING TEMPORARY EROSION/SEDIMENTATION CONTROL MEASURES DURING
CONSTRUCTION OF THE DEVELOPMENT:

2.1  SILTATION FENCE ALONG THE DOWNGRADIENT SIDE OF THE PARKING AREAS AND OF ALL FILL
SECTIONS. THE SILTATION FENCE WILL REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL THE SITE IS 85% REVEGETATED.

2.2  HAY BALES PLACED AT KEY LOCATIONS TO SUPPLEMENT THE SILT FENCE.
2.3  PROTECT TEMPORARY STOCKPILES OF STUMPS, GRUBBINGS, OR COMMON EXCAVATION AS FOLLOWS:

A.  SOIL STOCKPILE SIDE SLOPES SHALL NOT EXCEED 2:1.
B.  AVOID PLACING TEMPORARY STOCKPILES IN AREAS WITH SLOPES OVER 10 PERCENT, OR

NEAR DRAINAGE SWALES.  SEE ITEM 3 IN CONSTRUCTION PHASE NOTES BELOW.
C.  STABILIZE STOCKPILES WITHIN 15 DAYS BY TEMPORARILY SEEDING WITH A HYDROSEED

METHOD CONTAINING AN EMULSIFIED MULCH TACKIFIER OR BY COVERING THE STOCKPILE
WITH MULCH.

D.  SURROUND STOCKPILE SOIL WITH SILTATION FENCE AT BASE OF PILE.

2.4  ALL DENUDED AREAS WHICH HAVE BEEN ROUGH GRADED AND ARE NOT LOCATED WITHIN THE BUILDING
PAD, OR PARKING AND DRIVEWAY SUBBASE AREA SHALL RECEIVE MULCH WITHIN 30 DAYS OF INITIAL
DISTURBANCE OF SOIL OR WITHIN 15 DAYS AFTER COMPLETING THE ROUGH GRADING OPERATIONS. IN
THE EVENT THE CONTRACTOR COMPLETES FINAL GRADING AND INSTALLATION OF LOAM AND SOD WITHIN
THE TIME PERIODS PRESENTED ABOVE, INSTALLATION OF MULCH AND NETTING, WHERE APPLICABLE,
IS NOT REQUIRED.

2.5  IF WORK IS CONDUCTED BETWEEN OCTOBER 15 AND APRIL 15, ALL DENUDED AREAS ARE TO BE
COVERED WITH HAY MULCH, APPLIED AT TWICE THE NORMAL APPLICATION RATE, AND ANCHORED WITH
FABRIC NETTING. THE PERIOD BETWEEN FINAL GRADING AND MULCHING SHALL BE REDUCED TO A 15
DAY MAXIMUM.

2.6  TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE REMOVED ONCE THE SITE HAS BEEN
STABILIZED OR IN AREAS WHERE PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL MEASURES HAVE BEEN INSTALLED.

3.   PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL MEASURES
THE FOLLOWING PERMANENT CONTROL MEASURES ARE REQUIRED BY THIS EROSION/SEDIMENTATION
CONTROL PLAN:

3.1  ALL AREAS DISTURBED DURING CONSTRUCTION, BUT NOT SUBJECT TO OTHER RESTORATION
(PAVING, RIPRAP, ETC.), WILL BE LOAMED, LIMED, FERTILIZED AND SEEDED.  NATIVE TOPSOIL
SHALL BE STOCKPILED AND REUSED FOR FINAL RESTORATION WHEN IT IS OF SUFFICIENT QUALITY.

CONSTRUCTION PHASE

THE FOLLOWING GENERAL PRACTICES WILL BE USED TO PREVENT EROSION DURING CONSTRUCTION OF
THIS PROJECT.
1.   ONLY THOSE AREAS UNDER ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION WILL BE CLEARED AND LEFT IN AN UNTREATED

OR UNVEGETATED CONDITION.  IF FINAL GRADING, LOAMING AND SEEDING WILL NOT OCCUR WITHIN
15 DAYS, SEE ITEM NO. 4.

2.   PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION IN A SPECIFIC AREA, SILT FENCING AND/OR HAY BALES
WILL BE INSTALLED AT THE TOE OF SLOPE AND IN AREAS AS LOCATED ON THE PLANS TO PROTECT
AGAINST ANY CONSTRUCTION RELATED EROSION. IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING CONSTRUCTION OF CULVERTS
AND SWALES, RIP RAP APRONS SHALL BE INSTALLED, AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS.

3.   TOPSOIL WILL BE STOCKPILED WHEN NECESSARY IN AREAS WHICH HAVE MINIMUM POTENTIAL FOR

A.  TREATED WITH ANCHORED MULCH (WITHIN 5 DAYS OF THE LAST DEPOSIT OF STOCKPILED  SOIL).
4.   ALL DISTURBED AREAS EXPECTED TO REMAIN LONGER THAN 30 DAYS SHALL BE EITHER:

5.   ALL GRADING WILL BE HELD TO A MAXIMUM 2:1 SLOPE WHERE PRACTICAL.  ALL SLOPES WILL
BE  STABILIZED WITH PERMANENT SEEDING, OR WITH STONE, WITHIN 5 DAYS AFTER FINAL GRADING
IS COMPLETE.  (SEE POST-CONSTRUCTION REVEGETATION FOR SEEDING SPECIFICATION.)

EROSION CONTROL DURING WINTER CONSTRUCTION
1.   WINTER CONSTRUCTION PERIOD:  NOVEMBER 1 THROUGH APRIL 15.
2.   WINTER EXCAVATION AND EARTHWORK SHALL BE COMPLETED SUCH THAT NO MORE THAN 1 ACRE OF

THE SITE IS WITHOUT STABILIZATION AT ANY ONE TIME.
3.   EXPOSED AREA SHALL BE LIMITED TO THOSE AREAS TO BE MULCHED IN ONE DAY PRIOR TO ANY SNOW

EVENT.  AT THE END OF EACH WORK WEEK NO AREAS MAY BE LEFT UNSTABILIZED OVER THE WEEKEND.
4.   CONTINUATION OF EARTHWORK OPERATIONS ON ADDITIONAL AREAS SHALL NOT BEGIN UNTIL THE

EXPOSED SOIL SURFACE ON THE AREA BEING WORKED HAS BEEN STABILIZED, SUCH THAT NO LARGER
AREA OF THE SITE IS WITHOUT EROSION CONTROL PROTECTION AS LISTED IN ITEM 2 ABOVE.

5.   AN AREA SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO HAVE BEEN STABILIZED WHEN EXPOSED SURFACES HAVE BEEN
EITHER MULCHED WITH STRAW OR HAY AT A RATE OF 150 LB. PER 1000 S.F. (WITH OR WITHOUT
SEEDING) OR DORMANT SEEDED, MULCHED AND ANCHORED SUCH THAT SOIL SURFACE IS NOT VISIBLE
THROUGH THE MULCH. NOTE: AN AREA IS ALSO CONSIDERED STABLE IF SODDED, COVERED WITH
GRAVEL (PARKING LOTS) OR STRUCTURAL SAND.

6.   BETWEEN THE DATES OF OCTOBER 15 AND APRIL 1, LOAM OR SEED WILL NOT BE REQUIRED.
DURING PERIODS OF ABOVE FREEZING TEMPERATURES THE SLOPES SHALL BE FINE GRADED AND EITHER
PROTECTED WITH MULCH OR TEMPORARILY SEEDED AND MULCHED UNTIL SUCH TIME AS THE FINAL
TREATMENT CAN BE APPLIED.  IF THE DATE IS AFTER NOVEMBER 1 AND IF THE EXPOSED AREA HAS
BEEN LOAMED, FINAL GRADED WITH A UNIFORM SURFACE, THEN THE AREA MAY BE DORMANT SEEDED AT
A RATE OF 3 TIMES HIGHER THAN SPECIFIED FOR PERMANENT SEED AND THEN MULCHED. IF
CONSTRUCTION CONTINUES DURING FREEZING WEATHER, ALL EXPOSED AREAS SHALL BE CONTINUOUSLY
GRADED BEFORE FREEZING AND THE SURFACE TEMPORARILY PROTECTED FROM EROSION BY THE APPLICATION
OF MULCH. SLOPES SHALL NOT BE LEFT UNEXPOSED OVER THE WINTER OR ANY OTHER EXTENDED TIME OF
WORK SUSPENSION UNLESS TREATED IN THE ABOVE MANNER.  UNTIL SUCH TIME AS WEATHER CONDITIONS
ALLOW, DITCHES TO BE FINISHED WITH THE PERMANENT SURFACE TREATMENT, EROSION SHALL BE
CONTROLLED BY THE INSTALLATION OF BALES OF HAY, SILT FENCE OR STONE CHECK DAMS IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE STANDARD DETAILS SHOWN ON THE DESIGN DRAWINGS. NOTE: DORMANT SEEDING SHOULD NOT BE
ATTEMPTED UNLESS SOIL TEMPERATURE REMAINS BELOW 50 DEGREES AND DAY TIME TEMPERATURES REMAIN
IN THE 30'S.

7.   MULCH NETTING SHALL BE USED TO ANCHOR MULCH IN ALL DRAINAGE WAYS WITH A SLOPE GREATER
THAN 3% FOR SLOPES EXPOSED TO DIRECT WINDS AND FOR ALL OTHER SLOPES GREATER THAN 8%.
VEGETATED DRAINAGE SWALES SHALL BE LINED WITH EXCELSIOR OR CURLEX.

8.   MULCH NETTING SHALL BE USED TO ANCHOR MULCH IN ALL DRAINAGE WAYS WITH SLOPES GREATER
THAN 15%.  AFTER OCTOBER 1 THE SAME APPLIES FOR ALL SLOPES GREATER THAN 8%.

9.   BETWEEN THE DATES OF OCTOBER 15 TO NOVEMBER 1, WINTER RYE IS RECOMMENDED FOR STABILIZATION.
AFTER NOVEMBER 1, WINTER RYE IS NOT EFFECTIVE.  AROUND NOVEMBER 15 OR LATER, ONCE
TEMPERATURES OF THE AIR AND SOIL PERMIT, DORMANT SEEDING IS EFFECTIVE.

10.  IN THE EVENT OF SNOWFALL (FRESH OR CUMULATIVE) GREATER THAN 1 INCH DURING WINTER
CONSTRUCTION PERIOD ALL SNOW SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE AREAS OF SEEDING AND MULCHING
PRIOR TO PLACEMENT.
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1.  THIS PLAN HAS BEEN DEVELOPED TO PROVIDE A STRATEGY FOR DEALING WITH SOIL EROSION
AND SEDIMENTATION DURING AND AFTER PROJECT CONSTRUCTION.  THIS PLAN IS
BASED ON THE STANDARD AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR EROSION PREVENTION AS CONTAINED
IN THE MAINE EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL HANDBOOK FOR CONSTRUCTION:  "MAINE
EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL BMPs" PUBLISHED BY THE MAINE DEP, LATEST EDITION.
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SILTATION FENCE INSTALLATION

1. EXCAVATE A 6"x6" TRENCH ALONG THE LINE OF PLACEMENT

2. UNROLL A SECTION AT A TIME AND POSITION THE POSTS

3. DRIVE POSTS INTO THE GROUND UNTIL APPROXIMATELY 2"

4. LAY THE TOE-IN FLAP OF FABRIC ONTO THE UNDISTURBED BOTTOM OF THE TRENCH, BACKFILL THE TRENCH AND TAMP

TAMPING FILL AT THE BASE, BUT MUST BE ACCOMPLISHED

5. BARRIER SHALL BE MIRAFI SILT FENCE OR APPROVED EQUAL.
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3. DRIVE POSTS INTO THE GROUND UNTIL APPROXIMATELY 2"

4. LAY THE TOE-IN FLAP OF FABRIC ONTO THE UNDISTURBED BOTTOM OF THE TRENCH, BACKFILL THE TRENCH AND TAMP

THE FABRIC FLAP ON UNDISTURBED GROUND AND PILING AND TAMPING FILL AT THE BASE, BUT MUST BE ACCOMPLISHED BY AN INTERCEPTION DITCH.

5. BARRIER SHALL BE MIRAFI SILT FENCE OR APPROVED EQUAL.

FOR THE FILTER BARRIER.

AGAINST THE BACK (DOWNSTREAM) WALL OF THE TRENCH.AGAINST THE BACK (DOWNSTREAM) WALL OF THE TRENCH.
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1 VERT. GRANITE CURB INSTALLATION IN EXISTING STREETS
C.4

NOT TO SCALE

2 BRICK DRIVEWAY APRON LAYOUT
C.4

SCALE: 1'       =    1'-0"

3 BRICK DRIVEWAY APRON WITH BITUMINOUS BASE
C.4

NOT TO SCALE

4 BRICK SIDEWALK WITH BITUMINOUS BASE
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5 CONCRETE PAVER DETAIL
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6 BRICK PAVING DETAIL FOR WALK RECONSTRUCTION
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7 WOOD STOCKADE FENCE
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8 BLACK ALUMINUM FENCE
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PAVERS SIZE TO BE 4 3/4" WIDE
BY 9 1/2" LONG BY 2 3/8" TALL
"EASTERN BAY STONE" BY
GENEST CONCRETE INC. ,COLOR
TO BE GRANITE BLEND IN A
RUNNING BOND PATTERN.

NOTE: MAX. 2% CROSS SLOPE AT DRIVEWAY WHERE
SIDEWALK CROSSES DRIVEWAY. PROVIDE A MINIMUM

WIDTH OF 5' FOR PEDESTRIAN TRAVEL

NOTE: MAX. 2% CROSS SLOPE
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